
4330 EAST WEST HWY 4330 EAST WEST HWY 
ROOM 517 ROOM 517  
BETHESDA MD 20814  BETHESDA MD 20814 

8. NAME AND ADDRESS OF CONTRACTOR (No., ./r8et, county, S- _ ZIP Co<Je) (x) 9A. AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION NO. 

CACI INC FEDERAL 
14370 NEWBROOK DRIVE 9B. DATED (SEE ITEM 11) 

CHANTILLY VA 20151 

X lOA. MODIFICATION OF CONTRACTIOROER NO. 
CPSC-D-09-0001 

AMENDMENT OF SOLICITATION/MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT 

" 
2. AMENDMENTIM FICATION NO. 3. EFFECTIVE DATE 

See Block 16C 
CODE FMPS 

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION 
DIV OF PROCUREMENT SERVICES 

1. CONTRACTID CO E 

4. REQUISITIONIPURCHASE REQ. NO. 

REQ-2200-10-0034 

7. ADMINISTERED BY (If other than /19m 6) 

DIV OF PROCUREMENT 

lOB. DATED (SEE ITEM 13) 

CODE 

ONS 

o  

09/19/2008 

The above numbered soIIci1ation is amended as set forth in Item 14. The hour and date specified for receipt of Offers 0 Is extended, 0 is not extended. 

OIlers must acknowledge receipt of this amendment prior to the hour and date specified in the solicltallon or e8 amended, by one of the folowing methods: (a) By completing 

Items 8 and 15, and returning copies of the amendment. (b) By acknowledging receipt of this amendmenlon each copy of the oIfersubmltted; or (e) By 

separate letter or telegrem which Includes a reference to the soIicltation and amendment numbers. FAILURE OF YOUR ACKNOWLEDGEMENT TO BE RECEIVED AT 
THE PlACE DESIGNATED FOR THE RECEIPT OF OFFERS PRIOR TO THE HOUR AND DATE SPECIFIED MAY RESULT IN REJECTION OF YOUR OFFER. If by  

virtue of this amendment you desire to change an offer alreedy submitted. such change may be mads by telegram or letter. provided each telegram or letter makes  
reference 10 the solicitation and this amendmen~ and is received prior to the opening hour end date 'peclfied.  

12. ACCOUNTING AND APPROPRIATION DATA (If required) 

FUNDS TO BE OBLIGATED BY THE ISSUANCE OF INDIVIDUAL TASK ORDERS 
13. THIS ITEM ONLY APPLIES TO MODIFICATION OF CONTRACT8IORDERS. IT MODIFIES THE CONTRACT/ORDER NO. AS DESCRIBED IN ITEM 14. 

CliECKONE 
A. b~&CR~~ ~':\i,~ ISSUED PURSUANT TO: (Specify authority) THE CHANGES SET FORTH IN ITEM 14 ARE MADE IN THE CONTRACT 

B. THE ABOVE NUMBERED CONTRACT/ORDER IS MODIFIED TO REFLECT THE ADMINISTRATIVE CHANGES (ouch as changes In paying office, 
appropriation dafe, ate.) SET FORTH IN ITEM 14. PURSUANT TO THE AUTHORITY OF FAR 43.1 03(b). 

C. THIS ~uPPLEMENrAL AGHEEMENT I~ ENIERED INTO PURSUANT TO AUTHORITY of: 

x 

D. OTHER (Specify type ofmodification and authority) 

FAR 52.217-09 - OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT (MAR 2000) 

E. IMPORTANT: Contractor [Ki is not, o Is required to sign this document and return o copies to the issuing ollice. 

14. DESCRIPTION OF AMENOMENTIMOOIFICATlON (Organized by UCF sectlcn headings. including soIicitation/contrsct subject matter where feasible.) 

DUNS Number: 1d [j t..  

MODIFICATION 0003 AGAINST DELIVERY ORDER CONTRACT NUMBER CPSC-09-D-000I IS HEREBY ISSUED TO  

REFLECT THE FOLLOWING:  

a) IN ACCORDANCE WITH FAR 52.217-09, OPTION TO EXTEND THE TERM OF THE CONTRACT, THE  

CONSUMER PRODUCT SAFETY COMMISSION HEREBY EXERCISES THE SECOND (2nd) OPTION PERIOD, CLIN  

0003, FOR THE PERFORMANCE PERIOD BEGINNING 01 OCTOBER 2010 THROUGH 30 SEPTEMBER 2011.  

FIXED PRICING FOR THIS OPTION PERIOD IS AS INDICATED IN THE SCHEDULE.  

b) ALL OTHER TERMS AND CONDITIONS SHALL REMAIN UNCHANGED AND IN FULL FORCE AND EFFECT.  

Continued ...  
Except as provided herein. all terms and conditions of the document referenced in Item 9A or lOA, a. heretofore changed, remains unchanged and in full force and ellect.  

15A. NAME AND TITLE OF SIGNER (Type orprint) lISA. NAME AND nTLE OF CONTRACTING OFFICER (Typa or print)  

Kim Miles 

158. CONTRACTOR/OFFEROR 15C. DATE SIGNED l6C. DATE SIGNED 

1'-/- D 
STANDARD FORM 30 (REV. 10-83) 

Previous edition unusable  Prescribed by GSA 
FAR (48 CFR) 53.243 

NSN 7540-01-152-8070 



2 

• REFERENCE NO. OF DOCUMENT BEING CONTINUED 

CONTINUATION SHEET CPSC-D-09-000l/0003 

NAME OF OFFEROR OR CONTRACTOR 

CACI INC FEDERAL 

ITEM NO. 

(A) 

SUPPUESlSERVICES 

(B) 

QUANTITY 

(C) 

~NIT 

(D) 

UNIT PRICE 

(E) 

AMOUNT 

(F) 

0003 

Change Item 0003 to read as follows(amount shown 

is the obligated amount) : 

Second Option Period -

01 October 2010 through 30 September 2011 

The contractor shall provide Video Production 

Services to include producing, marketing, 

distributing and evaluating videos and news 

releases in accordance with the attached 

performance work statement and the GSA Schedule. 

(guaranteed minimum of one (1) per year. 

Obligated Amount: $0.00 

6 EA 19,917.00 

OPTIONAL FORM 336 (4-86) 

Spon~byGSA 

FAR (48 CFR) 53.110 


